
 Rev. 11/14/2012

YEO COMMITTEE Scott Gerbert
CONTACT: Bus:  925-552-5030

Cell:  925-487-6850

STUDENT APPLICATION HOST HOST COUNTRY SPONSOR CLUB FAMILY CONTACT Date due
PHOTO INFORMATION FINANCIAL AGREE COUNTRY CONTACT INFO & YEO INFORMATION to IYWT

Alia (Lulu) CHRISTIAN Financial Agreement Mexico Jose "Capi" Guadalupe Alvarez Vacaville Sunrise Jeff and Delia Christian
Received. 11/1/2015 Program Chair, D4195 Laura Kuhn 6120 North Vine Street

DOB: Sent to Lynn 7/8/2015 ryep4195@gmail.com 118 Viewmont Ln. Vacaville, CA 95688
1-Apr-1998 also cc: personal address Vacaville, CA   95688-3535

Application cap_jose_alvarez@yahoo.com.mx
Application sent 10/2 to Sylvia

aliachristian7@gmail.com Application sent 10/30 to Jose deliachristian@hotmail.com
1 Club notified 10/31 Laura.Kuhn@cityofvacaville.com ChristJ@scc.losrios.edu

Fiona CONNEELY Financial Agreement Slovakia Jaromir (Mirek) Barak Dunsmuir David Theno and Jennifer Conneely
Received. 10/21/2015 jaromir.barak@rotary2240.org Shannon Neuman 5390 River Avenue

DOB: Sent to Lynn 7/20/2015 4827 Siskiyou Avenue Dunsmuir CA 96025
10-Jul-1999 Dunsmuir, CA   96025

Application Kateřina ULLMANNOVÁ 
Application sent 10/2 rye2240ccku@gmail.com

fvconneely@gmail.com Club notified 10/13 D5160 correspondent Glenn also needs to be in the loop
2 sneuman@shastalink.k12.ca.us dave@gecs.org

Eva CROSS Financial Agreement Belgium Philippe Doutrepont Chico Michael and Deidra Cross
Received. 10/25/2015 Program Chair, D2170 Jennifer Griggs 1966 Wild Oak Lane

d5160yexoutb Hand to Lynn at Interviews phdoutrepont@hotmail.com 1911 Mars Way Chico, CA 95928
27-Feb-1999 Chico, CA   95926

Application Dominique Truyen-USA
Application sent 10/2 dominiquetruyen@telenet.be
Club notified 10/21

3 eva.cross0227@yahoo.com French Isabelle Jacobs jennannegriggs@gmail.com mcross@ncen.org
advocaatjacobs@gmail.com dcross@chicousd.org

Katherine (Katie) DUFFIELD Financial Agreement Colombia Germán Jiménez Garzón Benicia Daniel and Rene Duffield
Received. <12/10 District Chair Amy Carpenter

DOB: Sent to Lynn 7/20/2015 germy4290@gmail.com 676 West I 36 Parkhaven Court
8-Oct-1998 Benicia, CA 94510 Vallejo, CA 94591

Application Jaime Luciano Corredor Res:  707-748-1310
Application sent 10/6 Country Correspondent, D4281 Cell:  707-373-0627

maxmokd@gmail.com Club notified 10/7 jaimelucianocorredor@gmail.com Bus:  707-748-1310 duffieldteam@gmail.com
4 reneduffield@yahoo.com 

Amy@amycarpenterinteriordesign.net danduff_1@yahoo.com
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IYWT 
paperwork 

on hold due 
to a 

consulate 
thing

mailto:ryep4195@gmail.com
mailto:aliachristian7@gmail.com
mailto:deliachristian@hotmail.com
mailto:Laura.Kuhn@cityofvacaville.com
mailto:ChristJ@scc.losrios.edu
mailto:jaromir.barak@rotary2240.org
mailto:rye2240ccku@gmail.com
mailto:fvconneely@gmail.com
mailto:sneuman@shastalink.k12.ca.us
mailto:dave@gecs.org
mailto:phdoutrepont@hotmail.com
mailto:phdoutrepont@hotmail.com
mailto:eva.cross0227@yahoo.com
mailto:jennannegriggs@gmail.com
mailto:mcross@ncen.org
mailto:advocaatjacobs@gmail.com
mailto:dcross@chicousd.org
mailto:germy4290@gmail.com
mailto:phdoutrepont@hotmail.com
mailto:maxmokd@gmail.com
mailto:jaimelucianocorredor@gmail.com
mailto:duffieldteam@gmail.com
mailto:reneduffield@yahoo.com
mailto:Amy@amycarpenterinteriordesign.net
mailto:danduff_1@yahoo.com


 Rev. 11/14/2012

YEO COMMITTEE Scott Gerbert
CONTACT: Bus:  925-552-5030

Cell:  925-487-6850

STUDENT APPLICATION HOST HOST COUNTRY SPONSOR CLUB FAMILY CONTACT Date due
PHOTO INFORMATION FINANCIAL AGREE COUNTRY CONTACT INFO & YEO INFORMATION to IYWT

 YOUTH EXCHANGE ROSTER

OUTBOUND STUDENTS 2016-2017

Marisa GONZALEZ Financial Agreement Bolivia Danville Keith and Kristina Bush
Received. 11/23/2015 m_giannotti@yahoo.co Vic Georgiou 380 Saint Catherines Sq.

DOB: Hand to Lynn at Interviews 2140 Shady Creek Pl. Benicia CA 94510
28-May-2000 Danville, CA   94526

Application Res:925-838-8721
Application sent 11/19 Cell: 925-378-8765
Club notified 11/23 keithsbush@hotmail.com

5 marisabush@gmail.com VicG@rotary5160.org krismargon@yahoo.com

Christopher LINDSEY Financial Agreement Austria Andrew Huffman Concord Richard and Jennifer Lindsey
Received. 2/8/2016 andrew.huffman@gmx.at Memory A. Woodard 461 Corte Majorca

DOB: Sent to Lynn 8/24/2015 922 Arrowhead Terrace Vacaville CA 95688
3-Jul-1998 Clayton, CA   94517-1237

Application Res:  925-673-9247
Application sent 10/3 Cell:  925-457-3086

CALindsey3@gmail.com Club notified 01/30/2016 Bus:  925-673-0578 pipedopes@yahoo.com
6 jenlin360@gmail.com memorywoodard@sbcglobal.net Jen60464@sbcglobal.net

Samir (Sam) PATEL Financial Agreement Brazil Paul Bruning Vacaville Dipak and Ranjan Patel
Received. 10/6/2015 yep.paulbruning@gmail.com Lisa Nouchi 995 Merchant Street

DOB: Sent to Lynn 7/8/2015 Program Chair, D4510 5233 Springridge Way Vacaville, CA 95688
8-Dec-1998 Mobile: +55 18 99784-1279 Fairfield, CA 94534

Application Cell:  916-316-3864
Application sent 10/2 Luiz Ricardo Begosso

patelsad11@yahoo.com Club notified 10/6 Inbound Coordinator dipak@pacbell.net
7 yep.luizbegosso@gmail.com Lnouchi@yahoo.com jan9896@yahoo.com

John PICTON Financial Agreement Sweden Magnus Wallin Pleasant Hill Robert and Jessamyn Picton
Received. 11/12/2015 mwn@kmsegno.se Jen Grossi jessfoto@hotmail.com

DOB: Sent to Lynn 7/8/2015 3264 Buskirk Ave
3-Oct-2000 Pleasant Hill, CA 94523

Application Kristin Picton and Pierre Nichols
Application sent 10/3 Cell: 925-285-1004 picnic05@comcast.net

jpicton417@gmail.com Club notified 10/21 Bus: 925-937-7877
8

jen@grossigroup.com
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Rhianna (Ri) RAMSHAW Financial Agreement Taiwan Eugene Tsai Mt. Shasta Robb and Loraine Ramshaw
Received. notified < 10/30 eugenetryex@gmail.com Glenn Harvey 108 South A Street

DOB: Handed to Lynn 8/30/2015 Bus: 886 (3) 4811737 1422 Kingston Road Mount Shasta, CA 96067
3-Dec-1999 Cell: 886 936056702 Mt. Shasta, CA   96067

Application TRYEX
Application sent 10/5 Res: 208-221-4605

nikkimygirl@gmail.com Club notified 10/6 Cell: 208-221-4605 clanramshaw@snowcrest.net
9 glennharvey54@gmail.com clanramshaw0427@gmail.com

Hailey SHAPIRO Financial Agreement Switzerland Ursula Gervasi Woodland William and Laura Shapiro
Received. 29-Nov District Chair Lynn Jepsen

DOB: Sent to Lynn 7/30/2015 office@rotaryswissyep.ch 1945 Hackett Dr.
21-Dec-1999 Woodland, CA   95776

Application Bettina Fischer
Application sent 10/2 Inbound Coordinator 530-753-2414 (home)

shapiro824hailey@sbcglobal.net Club notified 10/21 inbounds@rotaryswissyep.ch billshapiro@hotmail.com
10 French Speaking shapiro824@sbcglobal.net

Ben TRAVERS Financial Agreement France Elisabeth Chassoux Chico Sunrise William and Deborah Travers
10-Dec Multi-District Chair Dr. Tanya Layne

DOB: elisabeth.chassoux@crjfr.org 270 Cohasset Rd Ste 120
29-Jun-2000 Chico, CA 95926 w.travers@yahoo.com

Application dd.travers@yahoo.com
Application sent 10/3 Mr. Dominique ANSELIN 
Club notified 12/9 D.1760 (S. France)

11 traversben29@gmail.com anselin.d@wanadoo.fr telaynemd@yahoo.com

Katya WILLS Financial Agreement Czech Republic Jaromir (Mirek) Barak Cordelia Brian and Marina Wills
Received. notified < 10/20 jaromir.barak@rotary2240.org Christina Boyle

DOB: Sent to Lynn 8/24/2015 229 Daffodil Drive
5-Jun-2000 Fairfield, CA   94533

Application Kateřina ULLMANNOVÁ 
Application sent 10/2 rye2240ccku@gmail.com

fishyhoo@aol.com Club notified 10/13 D5160 correspondent cboyle7@ymail.com bwills@wisemanco.com
12 marina.wills@hotmail.com
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Guarantee Form
Insurance Info. Flights!

Guarantee Rec'd: Departure:
sent directly to Alia and IYWT
Insurance:

Return:
Passport:
ok
Packet to IYWT:
sent directly to Alia and IYWT

Guarantee Rec'd: Departure:
received 6/13-form not signed (OK as apply in Slovakia)
Insurance:
Slovak + CISI Plan B Return:
Passport:
ok
Packet to IYWT:
ok

Guarantee Rec'd: Departure:
via e-mail 6/14 (postal strike!)
Insurance:
ok Return:
Passport:
ok
Packet to IYWT:
e-mailed 6/14

Guarantee Rec'd: Departure:
received
Insurance:
ok Return:
Passport:
ok
Packet to IYWT:
5/19/2016
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Guarantee Form
Insurance Info. Flights!

   

  

Guarantee Rec'd: Departure:
4/29/2016
Insurance:

Return:
Passport:

Packet to IYWT:
5/2/2016

Guarantee Rec'd: Departure:
e-mail sent on 6/14 asking about status 8/8/2016
Insurance:

Return:
Passport:
expires Jan 2017
Packet to IYWT:

Guarantee Rec'd: Departure:
5/18/2016
Insurance:
ok Return:
Passport:
ok
Packet to IYWT:
5/19/2016

Guarantee Rec'd: Departure:
Magnus sent a note to Junko on 6/8 - his admin
Insurance:

Return:
Passport:
ok
Packet to IYWT:
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Guarantee Form
Insurance Info. Flights!

   

  

Guarantee Rec'd: Departure:
6/8/2016
Insurance:

Return:
Passport:
ok
Packet to IYWT:
6/9/2016

Guarantee Rec'd: Departure:
5/20/2016 8/8/2016
Insurance:
paid - waiting on ID card Return:
Passport:
ok
Packet to IYWT:
5/20/2016

Guarantee Rec'd: Departure:
received (missing one host family ID)
Insurance:
ok Return:
Passport:
ok
Packet to IYWT:
received (missing one host family ID)

Guarantee Rec'd: Departure:
6/13/2016
Insurance:
Czech + CISI Plan B Return:
Passport:
needed
Packet to IYWT:
6/14/2016
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